## Miracles In Sight Becomes Supplier with EyeProGPO, LLC

Updated: Jul 25, 2023



**Watkinsville, GA – July 3, 2023** – Miracles In Sight, a leading eye bank in the United States, announced today that it has become a supplier with EyeProGPO, LLC. EyeProGPO is a group purchasing organization (GPO) that provides eye care products and services to eye care professionals across the country.

"We are excited to join EyeProGPO and to be able to offer our high-quality ocular tissue to even more patients in need," said Ingrid Schunder, President and CEO of Miracles In Sight. "We believe this partnership will help to increase access to corneal transplantation and improve the quality of vision care for people across the United States."

Miracles In Sight has provided ocular tissue for corneal transplantation for over 50 years. The eye bank is committed to delivering high-quality tissue that meets the highest safety and efficacy standards. Miracles In Sight is a leader in research and innovation and is continuously looking for new ways to improve the life-changing benefits of sight restoration through corneal transplantation.

"We are thrilled to welcome Miracles In Sight to the EyeProGPO family," said Phil Meyer, COO of EyeProGPO. "Miracles In Sight is a well-respected eye bank with a long history of providing high-quality ocular tissue. We believe this partnership will be a valuable asset to our members and will help improve the quality of vision care for patients across the country.

## **About Miracles In Sight**

Miracles In Sight is a nonprofit organization that recovers, processes, and distributes ocular tissue. The Mission of Miracles In Sight is to support the restoration, preservation, and enhancement of sight through transplant, research, and innovation. Miracles In Sight (formerly the North Carolina Eye Bank) is a 501c3 organization based in Winston-Salem, NC, USA. The Eye Bank is an EBAA-accredited and FDA-registered eye bank.

Learn more about Miracles In Sight at www.miraclesinsight.org

## About EyeProGPO, LLC

EyeProGPO is a group purchasing organization (GPO) that provides eye care products and services to eye care professionals across the United States. The GPO was founded in 2021 and is headquartered in Watkinsville, GA. EyeProGPO has over 725 members in the United States.